
Guayaquil Bowl
BS U14 - SINGLES QUALIFYING
Date
25 ene. - 01 feb. 2025

City, Country
Guayaquil, ECU

Website

Printed: 24/01/2025 07:42:37 p. m.

St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 24 PER  ANAMARIA MADUENO, D [1]

2  Bye

3 WC ECU  ARIAS, Rafael

4 84 ECU  GARCIA, Jaime

5 87 ECU  RAMOS ACUNA, Derek Khalel

6 WC ECU  CAMACHO, Samuel

7 82 ECU  COSTA ROSALES, J

8 29 BRA  ANDRADE CAMPO GRANDE, J [5]

9 26 BRA  REBOUCAS, Rafael [2]

10  Bye

11 WC 206 ECU  SUAREZ MALO, Mateo

12 124 BOL  VELASCO GIL, Franco

13 WC ECU  JUAN ANTONIO ESTRADA MARTINEZ, J

14 WC 140 ECU  BORJA, Joaquin

15 WC USA  BIGAN, Gaston

16 50 BOL  GOMEZ, Alejandro [8]

17 27 PER  ZAVALAGA UCULMANA, A [3]

18 56 CHI  EASTON RABI, Gaspar Gael

19 63 PER  SUAREZ ZEGARRA, R

20 A ECU  CAROLINA VILLACIS ROMO, M

21 92 ECU  GARATE ANDRADE, Manuel

22 67 ECU  RIVERA SANDOYA, J

23 A 110 ECU  GARCIA GAMEZ, T

24 41 USA  CASTILLO, Roberto [7]

25 28 CHI  HENRIQUEZ CONTRERAS, F [4]

26 CHI  MANNIELLO SERGIO GONZALEZ, I

27 ECU  SANCHEZ ROSERO, N

28 94 PER  LLOSA ALEXANDRO, Rodrigo

29 102 ECU  MORA, Agustin

30 151 ECU  ESPINOZA CASTRO, M

31 206 ECU  PENA-AGUIRRE, Rafael

32 31 PER  ARBE, G [6]

Round 2

 ANAMARIA MADUENO, D [1]
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# Seeded Players

1 ANAMARIA MADUENO, Dante Facundo
2 REBOUCAS, Rafael
3 ZAVALAGA UCULMANA, Alessandro
4 HENRIQUEZ CONTRERAS, Facundo
5 ANDRADE CAMPO GRANDE, Jose Augusto
6 ARBE, Guillermo Andres
7 CASTILLO, Roberto
8 GOMEZ, Alejandro

# Alternates Replacing  Draw date/time: 24 ENE. 2025 07:17 P. M. 

 Last Direct Acceptance
 BYE X 2
 Player representatives
 
 
 Signature

 WILMER CASTILLO



Guayaquil Bowl
GS U14 - SINGLES QUALIFYING
Date
25 ene. - 01 feb. 2025

City, Country
Guayaquil, ECU

Website

Printed: 24/01/2025 07:42:37 p. m.

St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 40 BOL  VELASCO ADAD, G [1]

2  Bye

3 A ECU  ESTRADA, Alessia

4 WC 117 ECU  ZURITA OLIVARES, Ana Belen

5 153 ECU  FRANCO, Lucia

6  Bye

7  Bye

8 86 COL  DUQUE, Isabel [8]

9 54 BRA  CASSIA BRONHOLO, B [2]

10  Bye

11 220 ECU  ROVAYO, Flabia

12 WC ECU  CEDENO JARA, A

13 A ECU  TOLEDO GONZALEZ, S

14 170 ECU  MARURI, Victoria

15  Bye

16 77 ECU  BUSTILLO, M [6]

17 60 PER  PEREZ OBANDO, I [3]

18  Bye

19 WC ECU  PIOVESAN, Sofia

20 ECU  CAMILA ZABALA, C

21 A ECU  CHAMORRO SANCHEZ, T

22  Bye

23  Bye

24 80 BOL  MEZA, Paulina [7]

25 62 PER  MIRANDA RIOS, N [4]

26  Bye

27 USA  PINO, Arielle

28 A ECU  CORNEJO, Luciana

29 A 260 PER  VALDIVIA, Fabiiana

30 ECU  KRONFLE, Valentina

31  Bye

32 74 PER  VELASQUEZ MATSUZAKI, A [5]

Round 2

 VELASCO ADAD, G [1]
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 DUQUE, Isabel [8]
 

 CASSIA BRONHOLO, B [2]
 

 
 

 
 

 BUSTILLO, M [6]
 

 PEREZ OBANDO, I [3]
 

 
 

 CHAMORRO SANCHEZ, T
 

 MEZA, Paulina [7]
 

 MIRANDA RIOS, N [4]
 

 
 

 
 

 VELASQUEZ MATSUZAKI, A [5]
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# Seeded Players

1 VELASCO ADAD, Georgina
2 CASSIA BRONHOLO, Bianca De
3 PEREZ OBANDO, Isabella Lucia
4 MIRANDA RIOS, Nicole Maripaz
5 VELASQUEZ MATSUZAKI, Andrea Akari
6 BUSTILLO, Maria Emilia
7 MEZA, Paulina
8 DUQUE, Isabel

# Alternates Replacing  Draw date/time: 24 ENE. 2025 07:25 P. M. 

 Last Direct Acceptance
 BYE X 10
 Player representatives
 
 
 Signature

 WILMER CASTILLO



Guayaquil Bowl
BS U16 - SINGLES QUALIFYING
Date
25 ene. - 01 feb. 2025

City, Country
Guayaquil, ECU

Website

Printed: 24/01/2025 07:42:37 p. m.

St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 70 ECU  CASTELLANOS, Josep [1]

2  Bye

3 ECU  FARIAS, Santiago

4 503 ECU  ISAZA PAEZ, Juan Carlos

5 WC ECU  ORELLANA MANSSUR, S

6  Bye

7  Bye

8 395 ECU  MOLINA  MUNOZ, J [7]

9 123 ECU  ANDRADE, Rafael [2]

10  Bye

11 ECU  CHAVEZ  AMORETTI, N

12 ECU  FERNANDEZ, Manuel

13 ECU  DIAZ, Said

14  Bye

15  Bye

16 256 ECU  FERRIN LOOR, F [6]

17 179 PER  COQUELET FELIPA, G [3]

18  Bye

19 ECU  CARRION TRAVERSO, L

20  Bye

21 521 PER  RIZO PATRON CARULLA, C

22  Bye

23  Bye

24 230 ECU  HERNANDEZ RAMIREZ, M [5]

25 191 BOL  DAROCA, Gabriel [4]

26  Bye

27 ECU  VINUEZA ARTURO, M

28  Bye

29 ECU  LILLIEGREN, Sebastian

30  Bye

31  Bye

32 434 COL  CASTILLO SUAREZ, S [8]

Round 2

 CASTELLANOS, Josep [1]
 

 
 

 ORELLANA MANSSUR, S
 

 MOLINA  MUNOZ, J [7]
 

 ANDRADE, Rafael [2]
 

 
 

 DIAZ, Said
 

 FERRIN LOOR, F [6]
 

 COQUELET FELIPA, G [3]
 

 CARRION TRAVERSO, L
 

 RIZO PATRON CARULLA, C
 

 HERNANDEZ RAMIREZ, M [5]
 

 DAROCA, Gabriel [4]
 

 VINUEZA ARTURO, M
 

 LILLIEGREN, Sebastian
 

 CASTILLO SUAREZ, S [8]
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Q4

# Seeded Players

1 CASTELLANOS, Josep
2 ANDRADE, Rafael
3 COQUELET FELIPA, Guillermo
4 DAROCA, Gabriel
5 HERNANDEZ RAMIREZ, Matias
6 FERRIN LOOR, Freddy Santiago
7 MOLINA  MUNOZ, Juan Diego
8 CASTILLO SUAREZ, Samuel

# Alternates Replacing  Draw date/time: 24 ENE. 2025 07:32 P. M. 

 Last Direct Acceptance
 BYE X 14
 Player representatives
 
 
 Signature

 WILMER CASTILLO



Guayaquil Bowl
GS U16 - SINGLES QUALIFYING
Date
25 ene. - 01 feb. 2025

City, Country
Guayaquil, ECU

Website

Printed: 24/01/2025 07:42:37 p. m.

St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 120 ECU  MACIAS ALEMAN, Ayleen Odeth [1]

2  Bye

3 344 ECU  JACOME BRUQUE, Maria De Los Angeles

4 153 PER  CESPEDES BRUCE, Catalina [6]

5 126 PER  CANO POVES, Sofia Victoria [2]

6  Bye

7 A ECU  ROJAS LOPE, Naomi Jesabel

8 260 ECU  YTURRALDE LARA, A [8]

9 135 PAR  ESCOBAR, Sofia [3]

10  Bye

11 WC 432 ECU  CASIERRA, Hailyn

12 168 BRA  MOREIRA KANADANI, Lara [7]

13 A 142 ECU  ROJAS LOPE, Ailen Anahi [4]

14  Bye

15 275 PER  VALDIVIA SOLIS, Nicole Alexandra

16 145 ECU  SERRANO, Luciana [5]

Finals

 MACIAS ALEMAN, Ayleen Odeth [1]
 

 
 

 CANO POVES, Sofia Victoria [2]
 

 
 

 ESCOBAR, Sofia [3]
 

 
 

 ROJAS LOPE, Ailen Anahi [4]
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Q4

# Seeded Players

1 MACIAS ALEMAN, Ayleen Odeth
2 CANO POVES, Sofia Victoria
3 ESCOBAR, Sofia
4 ROJAS LOPE, Ailen Anahi
5 SERRANO, Luciana
6 CESPEDES BRUCE, Catalina
7 MOREIRA KANADANI, Lara
8 YTURRALDE LARA, Ariana Gabriela

# Alternates Replacing  Draw date/time:  

 Last Direct Acceptance
 
 Player representatives
 
 
 Signature

 WILMER CASTILLO


